Ordinance, Article 9, Section 907. Rezoning and Special Use Permit Application Public 
Hearing Process. 

C. Location.  Check Cashing, Payday Loan, and Wire Transfer Facilit ies businesses or uses 
restricted under this Sub Section shall not be located: 

1. Within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet of a Check Cashing, Payday Loan, and 
Wire Transfer Facil ities businesses or uses. 

2. Within one thousand (1,000) feet of any parcel of land upon which consist of a civic 
center, governmental building, library, place of worship, public park or playground,

[...]

A Special Use Permit shall be required in the RS-180 and RS-150 zoning classifications for 
the keeping of chickens for personal pleasure or utility on a parcel which contains the 
dwelling of the owner, subject to the following requirements: 

1. The minimum lot size for the keeping of chickens shall be ten thousand five 
hundred (10,500) square feet. 

2. Chickens must be kept securely in an enclosed yard or 6-sided pen at all times. 

3. Minimum pen area for chickens shall be 10 square feet per chicken. 

4. Chickens must be housed at least 20 feet from any property line, and 50 feet from